505265379 01/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5312151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. D/B/A LEMISHINE	12/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS LTD.
Street Address:	3601 S. CONGRESS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE D100
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D829985
Application Number:	29641515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHELE P. SCHWARTZ
Address Line 1: 2323 ROSS AVENUE
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148501.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE P. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELE P. SCHWARTZ/
DATE SIGNED: 01/07/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=22094256_1_EXECUTED Assignment (Patents)#page1.tif source=22094256_1_EXECUTED Assignment (Patents)#page2.tif source=22094256_1_EXECUTED Assignment (Patents)#page3.tif

PATENT 505265379 REEL: 047920 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Envirocon Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Lemishine**, a Texas corporation with an address of 3601 S. Congress Avenue, Suite D100, Austin, Texas 78704 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Patents and Patent Applications</u>").

WHEREAS, **Envirocon Technologies Investments Ltd.**, a Texas limited partnership with an address of 3601 S. Congress Avenue, Suite D100, Austin, Texas 78704 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest within the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to the Patents and Patent Applications identified on <u>Schedule 1</u>, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and further including, any provisional applications to which the patent applications identified above may claim priority.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest within the United States in and to the Patents and Patent Applications identified on Schedule 1, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries and territories foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above and any provisional application to which any of the patent applications described on Schedule 1 may claim priority; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives, that Assignor will assist Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified on Schedule 1; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified on Schedule 1; in vesting in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent applications or patents; and that Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any and all instruments as may be requested by Assignee or otherwise necessary to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor authorizes attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial Nos. in Schedule 1, if required.

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said applications, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

ASSIGNOR:

ENVIROCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

lame: James T. Eggemeyer

Title: President

Date: December 21, 2018

Schedule 1

Patents and Patent Applications

Design Patents with the USPTO:

- 1. Multi-Chambered Dish Washing Pod
 - a. Patent Number: US D829,985 S
 - b. Application Number 29/572,323
 - c. Date of Issuance: October 2, 2018
 - d. First Named Inventor/ Applicant Name: Curtis Eggemeyer, Envirocon Technologies, Inc.
 - e. Application Date: July 27, 2016
 - f. Application Type: Design
- 2. Laundry Pod (Patent Application Pending and Allowed)
 - a. Application Number: 29/641,515
 - b. Application Date: March 22, 2018
 - c. First Named Inventor/ Applicant Name: Curtis Eggemeyer
 - d. Assignee: Envirocon Technologies, Inc.
 - e. Application Type: Design

RECORDED: 01/07/2019

Schedule 1

PATENT REEL: 047920 FRAME: 0205